

Solko & Olliff Family International Student Scholarship Application Fort Hays State University

The Solko & Olliff Family International Student Scholarship has been established to provide financial assistance to international students at Fort Hays State University. These funds have been placed in a permanent, non-expendable account with the FHSU Foundation.

To qualify for this scholarship, an international student must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Be a nonimmigrant, F-1 or J-1 student.
- 2. Be sponsored by their own family's resources. Students on full scholarships or grants are *NOT* eligible.
- 3. Have attended Fort Hays State University or another institution of higher education in the United States for at least one semester.
- 4. Have at least a 3.00 (on a 4.00 basis) grade point average.
- 5. Academic standing is of prime importance. Financial need is considered a strong secondary concern.
- 6. Plan to return to their home country upon graduation.

The final choice of the recipients of this scholarship shall be made by the International Student Scholarship Committee. Presently, Carol Solko-Olliff is the chair of the committee. To avoid potential conflict of interest, Ms. Solko-Olliff may not be involved in the initial selection process. The committee will select the top candidates. Ms. Solko-Olliff may be included in the committee discussion/selection of the final scholarship recipient.

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS APRIL 8, 2024

Submit application and documents to the International Student Services Office in Memorial Union 014 or email to ISSS@fhsu.edu with subject line Solko & Olliff Scholarship Application.